UNOFFICIAL COPY
| 94511356

TWELFTH MORTGAGE NOTE AND
MORTGAGE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

TEIS TWELFTH MORTGAGE NOTE AND MORTGAGLE MODIFICATION
AGREEMENT (the "Agreement"y is made as of this 1st day of May, 1994, by and between
Republic Bank of Chicago ("Lender") and 729 S. Wells Associates Limited Partnership

” . ¥ -
("Borrower"). . DEFT-RY RECORDING SR -
g e iy gy oo 8

AT TN F R [ KRGS

RECITALS:

A, Leneler is the holder of a certain Mortgage Note dated December 22, 1938 in the
principal amount-0*-3475,000.00, executed by Borrower and payable to lender (the "Note").
The current balance dae on the Note as of May [, 1994 is 388,500 and the current interest rate
is ten pereent {10%) per/avmum.,

B. The Note is seeured by a Mortgage dated December 22, 1988 from Borrower (the
"Mortgage"), recorded December 29, 1988, with the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook
County, Itlinois (the "Recorder”) as Dozument No. 88-599156, conveying the property deseribed
in Exhibit A aftached hereto.

C. Pursuznt to the terms of that cartam Mortgage Note and Mortgage Modification
Agreement dated as of January 3, 1990 by and between Lender and Borrower (the "First
Modification Agreement”), recorded February 13,1990, with the Recorder as Document No.
90-070186, the maturity date of the entire outstanding ri IlCIpdl balance of the Note, plus all
acerued interest thereon, was extended until April 2, 1996, unless carlier due and payable by
reason of the acceleration of the maturity of the Nntz. or Jer duc and payable by reason of
extension of the maturity of the Note,

D. Pursuant to the terms of that cerfain Second Mortguge Note and Mortgage
Modification Agreement dated as of June 6, 1990 by and between Lendur and Borrower (the
"Second Modification Agreement”), the maturity date of the entire outstanding principal balance
of the Note, plus all accrued interest thereon, was extended until December 5,890, unless
earlier due and payabie by reason of the acceleration of the matarity of the Note or'tater due and

payabie by reason of the extension of the maturity of the Note. A
. . _ P

E. Pursuant to the terms of that certain Third Mongage Note and Mortpage Eﬂ
Modification Agreement dated as of December 5, 1990 by and between Lender and Borrower FL )
(the "Third Modification Agreement”), the maturity date of the entire outstanding principal f-;;“:
2o

balance of the Note, phus all acerued interest thereon, was extended umil May 5, 1991, unless i




UNOFEFICIAL COPY -




UNOFFICIAL COPY

earlier due and payable by reason of the aceeleration of the maturity of the Note or later due and
payable by reason of the extension of the marurity of the Note.

F. Pursuant to the terms of that certain Fourth Mortgage Note and Mongage
Modification Agreement dated as of May 5, 1991, by and between Lender and Borrower {the
"Fourth Moditication Agreenent®), the maturity dute of the entire vulstanding principal balance
of the Note, plus acerued interest thercen, was exiended until October 5, 1991, unless carlier
due and payable by reason of (he aceeleration of the maturity of the Note or later due and
payable by reason ol the extension of the maturity of the Noie.

G, Pursuant to the terms of that certwin Fifth Mortgage Note und Motgage
Modification Agreement dated as of Qctober 5, 1991, by and between Lender and Bovrower (the
"Fifth Modificarion Agreement”), the Maturity Date of the entire ouistanding principal balance
o the Note plusactrued interest thereon, was extended until Junuary 5, 1991, unicss earlier due
and payable by reasopeof the acceleration of the Maturity of the Note or later due and payable
by reason of the extension of the Maturity of the Not,

(1. Pursuant 1o teresof that certain Sixth Mortgage Note and Mortgage Modification
Agru,mcnt dated as of Janwary/5, 1992, by and between Lender and Borrower (the "Sixth
Modification Agreement”), the manirity date of the entire outstanding principal balance of the
Note plus accrued interest thereon, was)extended untii April 1, 1992, unless earlier due and
payable by reason of the acceleration of fhe matrity of the Note or kner due and payable by
reasen of the extension of the maturity of the Note,

. Pursuant o terms of that certain Saventh Mortgage Note and Mortgage
Modification Agreement dated as of April 1, 1992, by zad between Lender and Borrower (the
"Seventh Modification Agreement"), the maturity date of 2hé entire outstanding principal balance
of the Note plus accrued interest thercon, was extended unal July 1, 1992, unless earlier due
and payable by reason of the acceleration of the maturity of the MNote or kuer due and payible
hy reason of the extension of the maturity of the Note.

J. Pursuant to terms of that certain Eighth Mortgape ‘Note and Morigage
Modification Agreement dated as of July 1, 1992, by and between Lender ard Borrower (ihe
"Eighth Modification Agreement”), the maturity date of the entire eutstanding principal balance
of the Note plus accrued interest thereon, was extended until November {, 1992 uniuss earlier
due and payable by rcason of the acceleration of the maturity of the Note or later Jue and 9

payable by reason of the extension o(' the maturity of the Note, ‘631 i
K. Pursuarit to terms of that certain Ninth Mortgage Note and Mortgage Madification ",in-

,w

Agrecment dated as of November 1, 1992, by and between Lender and Borrower (the "Ninth * A
Modification Agreement™), the maturity date of the entirc outstanding principal balance of the e
Note plus accrued interest thereon, was extended until May 1, 1993, unless carlier due and

[0S

BDL1082 05/24/94 1430




UNOFFICIAL COPY




AR YL

UNOFFICIAL COPY

payable by reason of the acceleration of the matarity of the Note or later due and payable by
reason of the extension of the miurity of the Nole.

L. Pursuant to terms of that certain Tenth Mortgage Note and Mortgage Modification
Agreement dared as of May 1, 1993, by and bepween Tender and Borrower {the "Tenth
Moditication Agreement”), the nuturity date of the entite owtstaling principal binJanee of the
Note plus averued interest thereon, was extended until November 1, 1993, uniess carlier due and
payable hy reason of the acceleration of the matvrity ol the Note or Jater duc and payable by
reason of (he extension of the maturity of the Note.

M Pursusnt fo terms of that certain Pleventh Mortgage Note and Mortgage
Madification’ Aoreement dated as of November 1, 1993, by and beiween Lender and Borrower
{the "Eleventz-adification Agreement”), the maturity dute of the entire outstanding principal
balince of the Nuiepius accrued interest thereon, was extended until May 1, 1994, vnless cardier
due and payable by fcaion of the acceleration of the matsrity of the Note or later due and
payable by reason of thw zxtension of the maturity of the Note,

N, Borrower has sequested that the maturity date of the Note be extended ol
August 1, 1994 and Leader has aereed 1o such extension,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consivceation of the mutud promises sei forth below, and
other consideration, the veceipt and adequacy-ol which ae hereby acknowledped, Lender
Borrower agree as follows:

i. Recitals. The Recitals above are incorporsited berein by this reference and are
deemed o be restated herein.

2. Extension. Provided Borrower has complied-with all of the terms contained
herein, effective on the date hereof the Maturity Date of the Note, s atated in both the Note and
the Mortgage, is hereby extended until August 1, 1994,

3, Extension and Monthly Principal Payment Requiremernts., Prior to the
extension of the Maturity Date: (a) Borrower shatl pay to Lender any and ait$ime reasonably
required by Lender in connection with this Agreement, including, but pot iimitea-to, all title
charges. all recording fees, the cost of any appraisal required by Lender and il Tender’s
attorneys’ fees incurred in connection with this Agreement; (b) If requesied by Lender, Borrower
shail provide Lender with an endorsement to American Title Insurance Company Loan Title
Insurance Policy No. 60-981452, which endorsement shall be dated as of the date of recording
of this Agreement and contain no unpermitted title exceptions, as determined by Lender; and (c)
Rorrower shatl not be in default under any of the terms of the Note, the Mortgage or any other
Seeurity Document {as defined in the Morigage;.

BDI1082 (5/24/94 1430 3




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

4, Fuil Force and Effect.  Vxeept as expressly modified by this Agreement, the
Neote, the Mortgage and all other Seeurity Docusents shall remain in full foree and effect, Al
capitalized terms not otherwise delined herein shall have the respective meanings aseribed to
such terms in the Note, Mortgage or other Sccurity Documents, as applicable,

5. Suceessors and Assigng, This Agreenwent shall be binding upon and iture to the

hencfit ol the partics and their respective heirs, personal represenratives, successors and assipns,

Lender and Borrower have executed this Agreement as of and effective as of the date set
forth above,

REPUBLIC 8 \NK Ol‘ CHICAGO 729 5. WELLS ASSOCIATES LIMITED

PARTNIERSHIP, an Hiinois Jimited
By: ‘\%/ 2 a, 4‘/ / partnership

lis: T A

By: 7298, WELLS PARTNERS, INC.,
4 Missouri corporation, it pencral
pirtner

R e
By: /( {/( A / (____ T
lts: AL i su

BDLI1082 05/24/94 1430 4




ES
Pt

UNOFFICIAL COPY

ET.




UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF MISSOURI }
) 88

COUNTY OF JRFHRRSDN y ;

1, /)/([/Um T TTiepelman _. anolary public, irand for the County i
and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that £ane i Ecludicel o lders . 5

the 'Pn cicle b of 729 S. Wells Partners, Inc., a Missouri corporation, the general
partner of 729 8. Wells Associates Limited Partnership, a partnership of the State of Illinois,
personally known te me to be the same person whose name is subscribed 1o the foregoing
instrument, appearcd before me this day in persom and severally acknowledged to me that he,
being therdurto duly authorized, signed and delivered said instrument as his own free and
voluntary act; Yor the use and purposes set forth therein.

GIVEN untcrymy hand and rotarial seal this /_ _day nl'-May, 19‘)1

},ZJ JLL( -J v_f,/@aaw,z? o

“Tune.,
|
|
I

it AR C
Glm
My Commission Ixpires: CLHI {1 sz5 mmm‘?@ r”‘:" _ 2
D wwﬂ:r-' o e ]
o
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) B
) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )
I, Doreen A. Zuroske , aotary public, inand for the County _
and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Thomas J. Pacocha . 43 d
President of Republic Bank of Chicago, persomadiy known 1o me to be the B
same person whose name is subscribed o the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day N !
|

in person and severally acknowledged to me that (he/xb, being thercéntoduly authorized,
signed and delivered said instrument as (his/K¥¥ own free and voluntary acr, for. the use and
purposes set forth therein,

June

GIVEN under my hand and nowarial seal this 71y day of dtay 1994,

'

‘\5 ') IS IRRARIRY R S 3, J ’@
Noiary Public o
My Commission Expires: in
T
b
I v
September 11, 1994 WAL oL s
DITATT AL BN E -
RITATY KLU0 51,02 77 LIS A
MY COMSiSTiva p. 2707, 19,1504

BDL.1082 05/24/94 1430 5




UNOFFICIAL COPY




EXHIBIT A
THE PREMISES

THE SOUTH ELEVEN FEET OF LOT 34 (EXCEPT THE EAST 4 FEET THEREOF)
AND LOTS 39, 40, 45 AND 46 (EXCEPT THE EAST 4 FEET OF EACH SAID LOTS) IN
THE SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 102 IN SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN
SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL,
MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, HLLINOIS, '

PN, 17-16-402-023

Address: 729 Sady Wells
Chicago, Dlinois

BDL1082 05/24/94 1430 A-l




g = 2 E = ) H s B 1) - - Ta - ¥ - L= .. ¢ B
__ s e [T . Tt & g . b - = - . - P i . pra . Y- T “
- 3 o e [ a3 pEEy P I Sl LT i hl T T e i

UNOFFICIAL COPY




